45
13
49
Farnell June 2001 Book 1 CYAN MAGENTA YELLOW BLACK Page 1349
1349
Sensors & Transducers
S
en

25+10+5+1+Range
Price Each
Order Code
Flow
AWM3300VAWM3200VAWM3100VMftrs. List No.
(0 to 1 litre/min)(0 to 0.072 psid)(0 to 0.2 litres/min)
0 to 1000 sccm0 to 2" H2O0 to 200 sccmOperating Range
178-889178-888*178-887
Connections
1 Output voltage
2 +ve supply voltage
3 Ground
Microbridge mass airflow sensors give a signal conditioned output (1V to 5V dc for a
10V dc supply) proportional to the air/gas flow through the device. They are sensitive
to flows upto 1 litre/min (0 – 1000 standard cc’s/min). The transducers are uni-
directional, the air flow going from P1 to P2.
Applications: Air-conditioning (variable air volume), medical ventilation/anaesthesia
control, gas analysers, gas metering, fume cabinet and process control.
Ì Sensors give signal-conditioned output
proportional to the air/gas flow through the
device
Ì Wide range of applications
H=31.5 (excl pins), W=20.5 (excl ports), D=15.5 Port O/D=5.08, Pin spacing=2.54,
Fixing centres=12.7
SEN38X
Microbridge
0 – 5 ì/min to 0 – 20 ì/min
L=163 (overall), W=32, D=35, Fixing centres=43.2 20.3
516-120.AWM5104VN0 to 20
516-119.AWM5103VN0 to 15
516-107.AWM5102VN0 to 10
516-090.AWM5101VN0 to 5
25+10+5+1+
Price Each
Order Code
Mftrs.

100+25+10+1+
Price Each
Order CodeSwitch Rating
0.00255m3/secondSwitch point for air (brass body)
300V dc. 0.5A, 10W (reed switch)Switch rating, d.c. types
250V rms, 3A (reed switch gated triac)Switch rating, a.c. types
10 BarMax. pressure
-30°C to +100°CTemperature range
Vertical ±15° (flow direction arrow pointing upwards)Mounting
1 litre/minute, fixedSwitch point (water)
H (overall) =101.5
Connections=¥" BSP
Cable L=500
H (overall) =112.5
Connections=22m
compression fitting
Cable L=500
SEN246X
Liquid Flow Switches
1.5 ì/min and 3.5 ì/min
Available 15mm and 22mm diameter for 1.5 litre/min and 3.5 litre/min flows
respectively. Triac protected versions are available for switching loads directly, as in
powered water systems with relatively high pump turn-on surge currents.
Greater sensitivity is achieved with vertical installation.
15mm types: L=107, W=56 (standard type),
70 (triac type), Dia.=15, Cable L=250
22mm types: L=114, W=58 (standard type),
72 (triac type), Dia.=22, Cable L=250
730-919FS22T5223.5 ì/min, 240VA
730-907FS15T5211.5 ì/min, 240VA
730-890FS22A5203.5 ì/min, 15VA
730-889FS15A5191.5 ì/min, 15VA
50+10+1+
Price Each
Order Code
Mftrs.